SUMMARY FORM

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT
PUBLIC SECTOR / NON-POLICE & NON-FIRE

Section |: Agreement Details

Public Employer:

Maurice River Township

County: Cumberland

MAR 23 2017

Employee Organization
Base Year Contract Term;

Type of Settlement:

Council 18

Emplayees in Unit 10

1/1/2014

12/31/2016

New Conlract Term

[ Medialed Setilement

1/1/2017

12/31/2019

[ Fact-Finder Recommendation

Voluntary Settlement

[ Super Conciliation

Column A
Base Year - Total Costs
(Last Year of Previous agreemen)

Column B

New Base Year - Total Costs
(First Year of Successor agreement)

Section lI: Economic

......... Salary

Increment

Longevity

REWE D2 ciivs

Any addibional items list on separate sheet

Additional ltems

$435,345

$455,550

Section I1l: Totals - sunof costs in each column

$435,345

$455,550

(Total) (Total)

Section IV: aaysis of new successor agreement

Total Base Year{previous agreement)

Effsctive Date (midhyyy)

PeorcantInGreass ..............cccveieniniiins
Totlcost of increase . .

Totl base salary (successor agreement)

$435,345

1/1/2017

NEWAGREEMENT ANALYSIS

1/1/2018

1/1/2019

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

$20.205

$11.389

$11,673

$455,550

$466,939

$478,612

Section V: Impact of Settlement - average annual i

over term of ag

Percentage impact (average per year over tem of agresment)

Dollar impact (average per year over term of agreement)

Section VI

2.50

$14,422.33

Heath Insurance (indicate costs associaied on each dne}

CostolHealhPlan ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnen,
Employee Conributions ... ... .
Prescriphon ... ...

Denlal... .oeeiiiienns

Visen .. ...

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing figures are true and is aware that if any of the foregoing items are false, s/he is subject to punisment.

Section VI
Prepared by:

Base Year
$110,454

Year 1

$110,343

$13,815

$13,836

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

Denise L. Peterson

Tite: Municipal Clerk

Denise L. Peterso

Print Name

e

—
B T o e b Y s

EETm A

Dae: 3/20/2017

Send mhmlsigmd‘ a signed and dated copy of contract

Signature

. signed and dated centification as well as a word processing version of contract lo convacts@perc stale. njus

Rev 2012.02.28



