SUMMARY FORM

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT PUBLIC SECTOR / NON-POLICE & NON-FIRE

MAR 2 3 2017

Section I: Agreement Det	ails						
Public Employer:	Maurice River Township				County:	Cumberland	
Employee Organization	Council 18			Employees in Unit: 10			
Base Year Contract Term:	1/1/2014	12/31/201	6 New Con	New Contract Term 1/1/2017 12/31/2019			
Type of Settlement:	☐ Mediated Settl	ement	Fact-Finder Recomme		Voluntary Settlement Super Conciliation		
			Co	olumn A	Column B		
			Base Year - Total Costs (Last Year of Previous agreement)		New Base Year - Total Costs (First Year of Successor agreement)		
Section II: Economic				-3	,	- agreemen)	
Item 1 Sal	lary	_	\$435,345		\$455,550		
Item 2 Inc	rement						
Item 3 Lor	ngevity						
Item 4							
Item 5		_					
Item 6		_					
Item 7					-		
Item 8							
Item 9		 *			9		
Item 10		-	-				
Item 11		-					
Any additional items list on separate sh	haat	Additional Items					
, try account mortal not on separate si	neet	Additional Items					
Section III: Totals - Sum of costs in each column		\$435,345		\$455,550			
		(Total)		(Total)			
			,	· • · · · ·	(Total)		
Section IV: Analysis of new success	sor agreement		NEW ACDE	EMENT ANALYSIS			
Total Base Year(previous agreement)	\$435,345		NEWAGRE	EMENT ANALYSIS			
	0400,040						
Effective Date (m/d/yyyy)		1/1/2017	1/1/2018	1/1/2019			
Percent Increase		2.5%	2.5%	2.5%			
Total cost of increase		\$20,205	\$11,389	\$11,673			
Total base salary (successor agreemen		\$455,550	\$466,939	\$478,612			
Section V: Impact of Settlem		crease over term of ag	greement				
Percentage Impact (average per year o		2.50	_				
Dollar Impact (average per year over tel	rm of agreement)	\$14,422.33					
Section VI							
Health Insurance (Indicate costs associa	iated on each line)						
		Base Year	Year 1				
Cost of Health Plan		\$110,454	\$110,343				
Employee Contributions		\$13,815	\$13,836				
Dental							
Vision		\$2,500	\$2,500				
	*****************	\$2,500	\$2,500				
The undersigned certifies th	at the foregoing figure	s are true and is awa	re that if any of the f	oregoing items are false	, s/he is subject to punismi	ent.	
Section VII					- Farmania		
Prepared by:	Denise L. Peterson			Title:	Title: Municipal Clerk		
		Print Name			-		
	Denise L. I	Peterson	not, frame man, efficient for Transmit to Water Con- dendering of 18.5 611-618	Date:	3/20/2017		
		Signature					